
 
 

 
 

 
 

   

 
 

 
    

   

   

 
   

    
 

 
  
   

 

Columbia  University 
Full-time  Faculty  Distribution  by  Rank  and  Tenure  Status,  Fall  2022 

Tenured 

School Description Professor 
Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 
Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

394 
11 

127 
152 
104 

0 

84 
11 
28 
18 
27 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

478 
22 

155 
170 
131 

0 
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 

Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Climate 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

327 
19 
72 
0 

117 
19 
21 
62 
17 

54 
2 
6 
0 

43 
1 
0 
0 
2 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

381 
21 
78 
0 

160 
20 
21 
62 
19 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

289 
226 

6 
10 
47 

78 
64 

1 
1 

12 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

367 
290 

7 
11 
59 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 

721 
289 

1,010 

138 
78 

216 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

859 
367 

1,226 



 
         

 
 

 
 

 
 

   
    

 

 
  
   

 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2022 

Tenure  of  title 

School Description Professor 
Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 18 0 0 0 18 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 14 0 0 0 14 
Dental Medicine 3 0 0 0 3 
Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 
Public Health 1 0 0 0 1 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 0 0 0 0 0 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 18 0 0 0 18 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 18 0 0 0 18 



 
         

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

 
 

 
    

   

   

 
   

    
 

 
  
   

 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2022 

Tenure-track 

School Description Professor 
Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 
Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

7 
0 
5 
1 
1 
0 

24 
5 

11 
6 
2 
0 

125 
8 

34 
52 
31 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

156 
13 
50 
59 
34 
0 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Climate 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

6 
0 
1 
0 
2 
3 
0 
0 
0 

51 
1 

19 
1 

15 
0 
0 

10 
5 

85 
10 
29 
0 

35 
2 
4 
0 
5 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

142 
11 
49 
1 

52 
5 
4 

10 
10 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

11 
8 
0 
2 
1 

40 
34 

1 
1 
4 

233 
172 

1 
7 

53 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

284 
214 

2 
10 
58 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 

13 
11 
24 

75 
40 

115 

210 
233 
443 

0 
0 
0 

298 
284 
582 



 
         

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

 
 

 
    

   

   

 
   

    
 

 
  
   

 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2022 

Nontenured 

School Description Professor 
Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 
Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

36 
24 
1 
1 
6 
4 

16 
12 
0 
0 
3 
1 

11 
7 
2 
0 
1 
1 

333 
4 

207 
51 
29 
42 

396 
47 

210 
52 
39 
48 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Climate 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

60 
3 
9 
0 

10 
14 
10 
12 
2 

13 
5 
1 
0 
0 
0 
3 
3 
1 

1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

64 
1 

12 
2 

25 
17 
0 
0 
7 

138 
10 
22 
2 

35 
31 
13 
15 
10 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

344 
310 

5 
8 

21 

430 
377 
17 
11 
25 

1,386 
1258 

38 
57 
33 

108 
106 

0 
0 
2 

2,268 
2,051 

60 
76 
81 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 

96 
344 
440 

29 
430 
459 

12 
1,386 
1,398 

397 
108 
505 

534 
2,268 
2,802 



 
         

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

 
 

 
    

   

   

 
   

    
 

 
  
   

 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2022 

All  faculty 

School Description Professor 
Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 
Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

437 
35 

133 
154 
111 

4 

124 
28 
39 
24 
32 
1 

136 
15 
36 
52 
32 
1 

333 
4 

207 
51 
29 
42 

1,030 
82 

415 
281 
204 
48 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Climate 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

393 
22 
82 
0 

129 
36 
31 
74 
19 

118 
8 

26 
1 

58 
1 
3 

13 
8 

86 
11 
29 
0 

35 
2 
4 
0 
5 

64 
1 

12 
2 

25 
17 
0 
0 
7 

661 
42 

149 
3 

247 
56 
38 
87 
39 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

662 
558 
14 
20 
70 

548 
475 
19 
13 
41 

1,619 
1,430 

39 
64 
86 

108 
106 

0 
0 
2 

2,937 
2,569 

72 
97 

199 
Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 

830 
662 

1,492 

242 
548 
790 

222 
1,619 
1,841 

397 
108 
505 

1,691 
2,937 
4,628 



 
         

       
                            

                              
     

            
                          

           

   
       

 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2022 

Notes 

• Tenured: Professors and Associate Professors, with Tenure 
• Tenure of title: "In the past, certain full-time officers of instruction in the Faculties of Dental Medicine, Medicine, Nursing, and Public Health who held appointments at affiliated 
hospitals or who had appointments with “Clinical” as a suffix modifier in their titles and who were not eligible for tenure. The University no longer makes appointments with tenure of 
title." (from the Faculty Handbook, 2022) 
• Tenure-track: Associate Professors and Assistant Professors, who are on tenure track. 
• Nontenured: Includes all professorial faculty with "visiting", "clinical" or '"professional practice" modifiers in their titles and "in Discipline" faculty who are not subject to the 
statutory limits on nontenured service as outlined in the Faculty Handbook, 2022. 

Source: HR Information Systems 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
Date: 1-28-2022 

mailto:opir@columbia.edu



