

Tenured

School Description	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	394	84	0	0	478
Arts	11	11	0	0	22
Humanities	127	28	0	0	155
Natural Sciences	152	18	0	0	170
Social Sciences	104	27	0	0	131
Professional Studies	0	0	0	0	0
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	327	54	0	0	381
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	19	2	0	0	21
Business	72	6	0	0	78
Climate	0	0	0	0	0
Engineering	117	43	0	0	160
International & Public Affairs	19	1	0	0	20
Journalism	21	0	0	0	21
Law	62	0	0	0	62
Social Work	17	2	0	0	19
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	289	78	0	0	367
College of Physicians & Surgeons	226	64	0	0	290
Dental Medicine	6	1	0	0	7
Nursing	10	1	0	0	11
Public Health	47	12	0	0	59
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	721	138	0	0	859
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	289	78	0	0	367
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	1,010	216	0	0	1,226



Tenure of title

School Description	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	18	0	0	0	18
College of Physicians & Surgeons	14	0	0	0	14
Dental Medicine	3	0	0	0	3
Nursing	0	0	0	0	0
Public Health	1	0	0	0	1
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	0	0	0	0	0
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	18	0	0	0	18
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	18	0	0	0	18



Tenure-track

School Description	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	7	24	125	0	156
Arts	0	5	8	0	13
Humanities	5	11	34	0	50
Natural Sciences	1	6	52	0	59
Social Sciences	1	2	31	0	34
Professional Studies	0	0	0	0	0
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	6	51	85	0	142
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	0	1	10	0	11
Business	1	19	29	0	49
Climate	0	1	0	0	1
Engineering	2	15	35	0	52
International & Public Affairs	3	0	2	0	5
Journalism	0	0	4	0	4
Law	0	10	0	0	10
Social Work	0	5	5	0	10
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	11	40	233	0	284
College of Physicians & Surgeons	8	34	172	0	214
Dental Medicine	0	1	1	0	2
Nursing	2	1	7	0	10
Public Health	1	4	53	0	58
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	13	75	210	0	298
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	11	40	233	0	284
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	24	115	443	0	582



Nontenured

School Description	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	36	16	11	333	396
Arts	24	12	7	4	47
Humanities	1	0	2	207	210
Natural Sciences	1	0	0	51	52
Social Sciences	6	3	1	29	39
Professional Studies	4	1	1	42	48
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	60	13	1	64	138
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	3	5	1	1	10
Business	9	1	0	12	22
Climate	0	0	0	2	2
Engineering	10	0	0	25	35
International & Public Affairs	14	0	0	17	31
Journalism	10	3	0	0	13
Law	12	3	0	0	15
Social Work	2	1	0	7	10
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	344	430	1,386	108	2,268
College of Physicians & Surgeons	310	377	1258	106	2,051
Dental Medicine	5	17	38	0	60
Nursing	8	11	57	0	76
Public Health	21	25	33	2	81
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	96	29	12	397	534
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	344	430	1,386	108	2,268
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	440	459	1,398	505	2,802



All faculty

School Description	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	437	124	136	333	1,030
Arts	35	28	15	4	82
Humanities	133	39	36	207	415
Natural Sciences	154	24	52	51	281
Social Sciences	111	32	32	29	204
Professional Studies	4	1	1	42	48
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	393	118	86	64	661
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	22	8	11	1	42
Business	82	26	29	12	149
Climate	0	1	0	2	3
Engineering	129	58	35	25	247
International & Public Affairs	36	1	2	17	56
Journalism	31	3	4	0	38
Law	74	13	0	0	87
Social Work	19	8	5	7	39
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	662	548	1,619	108	2,937
College of Physicians & Surgeons	558	475	1,430	106	2,569
Dental Medicine	14	19	39	0	72
Nursing	20	13	64	0	97
Public Health	70	41	86	2	199
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	830	242	222	397	1,691
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	662	548	1,619	108	2,937
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	1,492	790	1,841	505	4,628



Notes

- Tenured: Professors and Associate Professors, with Tenure
- Tenure of title: "In the past, certain full-time officers of instruction in the Faculties of Dental Medicine, Medicine, Nursing, and Public Health who held appointments at affiliated hospitals or who had appointments with "Clinical" as a suffix modifier in their titles and who were not eligible for tenure. The University no longer makes appointments with tenure of title." (from the Faculty Handbook, 2022)
- Tenure-track: Associate Professors and Assistant Professors, who are on tenure track.
- Nontenured: Includes all professorial faculty with "visiting", "clinical" or "professional practice" modifiers in their titles and "in Discipline" faculty who are not subject to the statutory limits on nontenured service as outlined in the Faculty Handbook, 2022.

Source: HR Information Systems

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 1-28-2022